FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	07-2	4-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
		66420	ŒT		
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fi	CASE ICCUIU THE ATTACHET	original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	7-16-02	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	04/02/02		
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name			
Corrective Docume	<u> </u>	⊠ Other Relea	ase of Security Interest		
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	-		
			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Deutsc	he Bank AG		04/02/02		
	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association		
Other Comm	ercial Bank				
	<u> </u>		OFF		
Citizenship/State of Receiving Party	Incorporation/Organization Germa Mark if addition				
-	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached MedSource Technologies, LLC				
			5 -		
DBA/AKA/TA			y = 5		
Composed of			CT REC		
Address (line 1)	150 California Street		RECORDS CTION		
Address (line 2)			ď		
Address (line 3)	Newton	MA	02458		
☐ Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnersh			
Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
l ———	d Liability Company		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Delaware Delaware		from Assignment.)		
3/2002 DBYRNE 000000		OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washingtor	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sishington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information, D.C. 20503. See OHB Information Collection RD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AS	end comments regarding this b nation and Regulatory Affairs, Budget Package 0651-0027, Pa	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project stent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
$\overline{}$	Commissioner of Patents and				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002548 FRAME: 0409

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
N. C.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address					
	Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000				
Name Steven D. Thomas					
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen PLLC					
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3) Suite 800					
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705	5				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance document				
including any attachments.	#				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	2,523,583				
Number of Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Steven D. Thomas	Signature Signed Date Signed				
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Dute Signed				

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Deutsche Bank AG (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark of MedSource Technologies, LLC (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 19, 2001 at Reel 2262 Frame 0707 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademark.

Dated as of the $\frac{2}{3}$ day of $\frac{2002}{3}$.

Secured Party:

DEUTSCHE BANK, AG

Jame: Activity

Name: UScottye

Title: Vice Preside

SCHEDULE A

MedSource Technologies, LLC

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

	max legions done to	and resident that the great
INTEGRATED OUTSOURCING	2,523,583	12/25/01

DUR1\311572_1

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002548 FRAME: 0412